




Each church has 
influence in an 
average of 200 
families.

Instead of attracting 
people to a Church 
building we are 
equipping and 
sending the Church 
into the community

Church leaders equipped through specialized workshops.

THE LORD’S

8 Dominican Coaches

7 Pastors / Leaders

10 Regional Small Groups

VISION
SUSTAINABLE 
LEADERSHIP

Each Coach trains 70 Pastors. 8 coaches x 70 = 560 Pastors Equipped.

Coaches have an average of 10 small groups with an avg. of 7 pastors in each group.

Small Groups bring accountability and inter-Church collaboration.
Each Church has influence on an average of 200 FAMILIES.

Instead of attracting people to a Church building we are equipping and  
sending the Church into the community.



Key Indicators Tracking Growth

Our Leadership Team and Coaches

INDICATORS

Pastors/Churches

1 on 1 Discipleship

Small groups

Ministries started

Salvations (Adults)

Baptisms 3528

6026

393

28

198

Year 3

3306

6261

343

24

154

Year 4

3320

7607

455

19

 

127

Year 5

4742

10740

566

32

228

Year 6

4088

10134

706

54

351

Year 7

5449

11792

751

52

345

Year 8

34,991

71,935

4458

293

72

2051

Total

2577

4389

281

15

159

Year 2

2107

3046

268

22

170

Year 1

5874

11940

695

47

72

319

Year 9

New this year 2014- 2015
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