

Releasing Churches...Transforming Communities



Our Mission:

Empowering the local church to transform their community through coaching pastors to apply

Ephesians 4:12: "...equipping God's people for works of service, for the building up of the Kingdom of Christ..."

The Need

A renovation of the Church because the majority are spiritually sick and steeped in rules and regulations.





Our Vision

To provide every church (approx. 6000) in the Dominican Republic the opportunity to be coached & trained to effectively equip their believers to love the "least of these" and make disciples.

What We Do:

Model Jesus while coaching pastors through an 18 month Church health process.

Teach pastors and leaders their biblical role as equippers versus doing everything themselves. (Eph 4:12)

Train pastors how to equip ALL the believers to use their spiritual gifts and natural abilities to form ministries to meet the greatest needs.

How We Do It:

Nationals equipping nationals - All coaches are from the Dominican Republic. No language or cultural barriers.

Intense monthly coaching and accountability in regional small groups.

Provide over 40 specialized workshops that heal and grow leaders, equipping them to form ministries to reach the lost.

Sustainable Leadership:

Pastors and leaders begin leading by example.

Spiritual gifts, talents and abilities identified in the Church to meet the greatest needs.

Pew-sitters are inspired, equipped and motivated to become active ministers.

Impoverished churches are taking ownership of the Great Commission.

Churches are working cross-denominationally to impact their geographical region.

Churches are not dependent on American resources.

Community leaders see a relevant church and are partnering resources for greater impact.



SUSTAINABLE **LEADERSHIP**

















8 Dominican Coaches





















10 Regional Small Groups

















7 Pastors / Leaders

Each Coach trains 70 Pastors. 8 coaches x 70 = 560 Pastors Equipped.

Coaches have an average of 10 small groups with an avg. of 7 pastors in each group.

Small Groups bring accountability and inter-Church collaboration. Each Church has influence on an average of 200 FAMILIES.

Instead of attracting people to a Church building we are equipping and sending the Church into the community.



Key Indicators Tracking Growth

INDICATORS	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Total
Pastors/Churches	170	159	198	154	127	228	351	345	319	2051
1on1 Discipleship			— New	this yea	ır 2014-	2015 -			72	72
Small groups	22	15	28	24	19	32	54	52	47	293
Ministries started	268	281	393	343	455	566	706	751	695	4458
Salvations (Adults)	3046	4389	6026	6261	7607	10740	10134	11792	11940	71,935
Baptisms	2107	2577	3528	3306	3320	4742	4088	5449	5874	34,991





Releasing Churches...Transforming Communities

3310 US Hwy 301 N. • Ellenton, FL 34222 www.LoveServes.org
Peter Swanson 941-376-0799 Peter@LoveServes.org
Martin Newby 941-400-8001 Martin@LoveServes.org
Patricia Vazquez, Administrator Patricia@LoveServes.org